
Greater Brockton Health Alliance

Membership List 

Organization First Name Last Name E-mail Address

Abington Public Schools Mary Conley maryellenconley@abingtonps.org

Adcare Micaela Manzone mmanzone@adcare.com

Avon A.C.E.S. Amanda Decker adecker@apps.avon.k12.ma.us

BAMSI Barbara DeCunzo

Bay State Community Services Mary Cole mcole@baystatecs.org

Bay State Community Services Nic Charest ncharest@baystatecs.org

BIC Ryan Chasey ryanharriman@brocktoninterfaith.org

BMC Wellness Michelle Cardoso michelle.cardoso@bmchp-wellsense.org

Boys & Girls Brigade Ellie Wentworth elliewentms@hotmail.com

Bridgewater Raynham Marie Fahey mFahey@Bridge-Rayn.org

Bridgewater State University Jennifer Randall j4randall@student.bridgew.edu

Bridgewater State University Kelly Brotzman kbrotzman@bridgew.edu

Bridgewater State University W Porter wPorter@BridgeW.edu

Brockton Community Access Aaron Thibeault athibeault@bcatv.org

Brockton Council on Aging Dottie Slack dslack@cobma.us

Brockton Housing Authority Cynthia McDonagh cynthiam@brocktonhousingauthority.com

Brockton Housing Authority Fred Welsh fredw@brocktonhousingauthority.com

Brockton Interfaith Tracie Gutierrez traciegutierrez@brocktoninterfaith.org

Brockton Interfaith William Dickerson will@brocktoninterfaith.org

Brockton Multi Services John Ryan John.Ryan84@verizon.net

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Alexandra Avedisian aavedisian@id-queue.com

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center conquistar2@yahoo.com

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Alessandra Keene keenea@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Antonia Diaz diazan@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center belizairef@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Cheryl Morrison morrisonc@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center higdonk@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Leah Ward wardle@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Madeleine Rockey Travis rockeym@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Maria Celli cellima@bnhc.org



Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Martha F Gonzalez gonzalezm@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Mary Cahill cahillm@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Michael Jarques jacquesm@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Theresa Alphonse alphonset@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center Vivian Rogers rogersv@bnhc.org

Brockton Neighborhood Health Center whighamg@bnhc.org

Brockton Public Schools Linda Clegg lindaclegg@bpms.org

Brockton Public Schools AnnMarie Klaver AnnMarieKlaver@bpsma.org

Brockton Public Schools Jane Feroli JaneEferoli@BrocktonPublicSchools.com

Brockton Public Schools Joni Block joniblock@bpsma.org

Brockton Public Schools Linda Cahill LindaCahill@BPSma.org

Brockton Redevelopment Authority Laura Chau lkchau@brocktonredevelopmentauthority.com

Brockton VNA Michele Wolfsberg mwolfsberg@brocktonvna.org

Cape Verdean Association Monica Tavares MTavares@CVassociation.org

Cape Verdean Women United Tina Cardoso tinacardoso88@gmail.com

Career Works Barbara Walters bwalters@careerworks.org

Caregiver Homes Denise Powell dpowell@caregiverhomes.com

CHNA 20 Ashley Stockwell astockwell@baystatecs.org

Choices 4 Teens Trayce Hillman Thillman@choices4teens.org

City of Brockton Janice Fitzgerald jfitzgerald@cobma.us

City of Brockton Koren Cappiello kcappiello@cobma.us

City of Brockton Maria Docanto maria.docanto@state.ma.us

City Psych rblasi@citypsych.net

City Psych sroman@citypsych.net

CityPsych Albert Raposo araposo@citypsych.net

Coaching for Change Marquis Taylor marquist6@gmail.com

Cohasset Nicole Garrity ngarrity@cohassetma.org

E.B. Hope EBHope ebhope@comcast.net

East Bridgewater Nancy Hill nhill@ebmass.com

Easton Council on Aging Kathleen Gouveia kgouveia@easton.ma.us

Family & Community Resources Telma Pawlak-Silva

Family & Community Resources Dieja Varela dieja.varela@fcr-ma.org

Family & Community Resources Joanne Hoops Joanne.hoops@fcr-ma.org

Father Bill's & MainSpring Tom Washington tWashington@FatherBillsMainSpring.org



Good Samaritan Medical Center Jean Cohenno jean.cohenno@steward.org

Good Samaritan Medical Center Laura Raymond laura.raymond@steward.org

Good Samaritan Medical Center Jandira Lopes Jandira.lopes@steward.org

Good Samaritan Medical Center Lynn Cornelius lynn.cornelius@steward.org

Good Samaritan Medical Center Nicki Draves nicki.draves@steward.org

Harbor Health Annette Defrancisco agiannini@hhsi.us

Harbor Health Julie Richer jricher@hhsi.us

Harvard Yudy Muneton YudyF_Muneton@dfci.harvard.edu

Head Start Darling Juste togbdglory@hotmail.com

Head Start Susan Tower stower@selfhelpinc.org

Health Imperatives Nicole Richardi nrichardi@healthimperatives.org

Health Imperatives Deirdre O'Donnell dodonnell@healthimperatives.org

Health Imperatives Jennifer Allison jallison@healthimperatives.org

Health Imperatives mvarrasso@healthimperatives.org

Health Imperatives Samantha Fox sfox@healthimperatives.org

Health Imperatives Trish Glover tglover@healthimperatives.org

Health Imperatives Wanda Rodriguez wrodriguez@healthimperatives.org

Health Resources in Action Kelly Danckert kdanckert@hria.org

Healthcentric Advisors (NE QIN-QIO) Annie Hubert ahuppert@healthcentricadvisors.org

HHS Consulting Group Paulo Gomes pgomes@hhsconsultingroup.com

High Point Treatment Center Amanda Sandoval ASandoval@HPTC.org

High Point Treatment Center Camilla Campbell ccampbell@hptc.org

High Point Treatment Center Gabby Peruccio gperuccio@hptc.org

High Point Treatment Center Hillary Dubois HDubois@hptc.org

Holbrook Cares Beverly Rudnisky rottieheadia@msn.com

Holbrook Cares Michelle Kanash shell313@msn.org

Holbrook Cares Holbrook Cares holbrookmacares@gmail.com

Holbrook Cares Pam Vayda p_vayda@yahoo.com

Holbrook Schools Irma Froio ifroio@holbrook.k12.ma.us

HRIA Edgar Duran Elmudesi eduran@hria.org

ID-Queue Alexandra Avedisian alex@id-queue.com

MA Public Health Associaiton Andrea Freeman afreeman@mapublichealth.org

MA Public Health Association Kristina St.Cyr kstcyr@mapublichealth.org

Milton Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition Stormy Leung sleung@townofmilton.org



NORCAP Tom Hannigan tjhannigan@hotmail.com

OCES Jeffrey Olivier jolivier@ocesma.org

OCES eweiner@ocesma.org

OCES Glenda DevinCentis gDevincentis@ocesma.org

OCES Kim Bales kbales@ocesma.org

OCES MA Diana DiGiorgi ddigiorgi@ocesma.org

OCES MA Susan Willis swillis@ocesma.org

Old Colony YMCA Meaghan Avery mavery@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Christina Liman climan@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA hrios@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Jennifer Hawes jhawes@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Joyce Dwyer jdwyer@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Kendall Bennett kbennett@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Larissa Swenson lswenson@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Lauren Bartell lbartell@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Leah Serafin lserafin@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Robin Miller rmiller@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Serah Selmon SSelmon@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Susan Okolita sokkolita@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Vivian Rene vrene@oldcolonyymca.org

Old Colony YMCA Susan Spiller sspiller@oldcolonyymca.org

PACE Inc. Elizabeth Smith esmith@paceinfo.org

Plymouth County DA Office Edward Jacoubs Edward.Jacoubs@State.ma.us

Plymouth County DA Office patrick.nevins@state.ma.us

Positive Action Against Chemical Addiction Carl Alves carljalves@gmail.com

Road to Responsibility Erin Cohen ecohen@rtrinc.org

Self Help Inc. Deb Archer darcher@selfhelpinc.org

Self Help Inc. P Carlson pCarlson@SelfHelpInc.org

Self Start Head Start Jennifer Ryan jryan@selfhelpinc.org

Seven Hills Morissa Vital mvital@sevenhills.org

Signature Healthcare Hilary Lovell HLOVELL@Signature-Healthcare.org

Signature Healthcare Kathryne McNichols kmcnichols@signature-healthcare.org

Signature Healthcare Mandi Clegg mclegg@signature-healthcare.org

Signature Healthcare Patricia Carroll pcarroll@signature-healthcare.org



Signature Healthcare Withmise Desrosiers wdesrosiers@signature-healthcare.org

Simmons College telusma@simmons.edu

South Bay Community Health Services Bruce Burleson bruce.burleson@sbaycs.com

South Bay Community Services Amanda Lee alee@southbaycommunityservices.com

South Bay Community Services Paul Gagnon pgagnon@southbaycommunityservices.com

South Bay Community Services Rachel Carroll rcarroll@southbaycommunityservices.com

South Bay Community Services Samantha Karwin skarwin@sbaycs.com

South Bay Mental Health Brittany Leduc bleduc@southbaymentalhealth.com

South Bay Mental Health Debra Kelly DKelly@southbaymentalhealth.com

South Bay Mental Health Kirti Agarwal kagarwal@southbaymentalhealth.com

South Bay Mental Health Lisa Nugent lNugent@SouthBayMentalHealth.com

South Bay Mental Health Sherri Finer sfiner@southbaymentalhealth.com

South Shore Health Alison Gillis agillis2@southshorehealth.org

South Shore Health Karen Peterson kpeterson4@southshorehealth.org

South Shore Health Jesslyn Murphy jesslyn_murphy@sshosp.org

South Shore Health Katie Howard Khoward@southshorehealth.org

South Shore Health Kim Noble knoble@southshorehealth.org

South Shore Health Tina Dwyer katrina_dwyer@sshosp.org 

South Shore Stars Tierney Spear tspear@southshorestars.org

SS Habitat Rajani Mitchell rMitchell@sshabitat.org

Stonehill College Jessica Greene jtgreene@stonehill.edu

Stonehill College Maria Sullivan msullivan7@stonehill.edu

Stoughton Schools Patricia Small p_small@stoughtonschools.org

Stoughton Schools Sally Borges s_borges@stoughtonschools.org

Stoughton Schools Susan Tower s_tower@stoughtonschools.org

The Farm at Stonehill Bridget Meigs bmeigs@stonehill.edu

The Haven Deborah Snow debsnow@comcast.net

The Mentor Network Zico Antunes indalecio.antunes@thementornetwork.com

Town of Easton Kathleen Small Kgouveia@easton.ma.us

Town of Stoughton Janiece Bruce jbruce@stoughton-ma.gov

Town of Stoughton Katie Purcell kpurcell@stoughton-ma.gov

Town of Stoughton Melissa Dawson mdawson@stoughton-ma.gov

Town of Stoughton Teresa Tapper ttapper@stoughton-ma.gov

Umass Extension Andrea Gulezian gulezian@umext.umass.edu



Umass Extension Stephanie DelaBruere sdelabruere@umext.umass.edu

Umass Extension WecJeannie Emmanuel wemmanuel@umassd.edu

United Way of Greater Plymouth County Dennis Carman dcarman@uwgpc.org

United Way of Greater Plymouth County Kim Allen kallen@uwgpc.org 

United Way of Greater Plymouth County Family CenterMaria Brennan maria.brennan@ccbrockton.org

United Way of Greater Plymouth County Family CenterMelinda Kneeland melinda.kneeland@ccbrockton.org

West Bridgewater Julie Amaral Jamaral@wbridgewater.com

Whole Person Health Theresa Ochenkoski theresa@wholepersonhealth.com 

Amy Duarte amyduarte273@gmail.com

Andrea Keddie andrea.keddie@state.ma.us

Brian Johnson bkjohnson1516@gmail.com

BTOM bTOM614@msn.com

bwright@student.bridgew.edu

Catherine Moore catherine.moore15@icloud.com

Chantilly Jean-Baptiste chantillycecile@gmail.com

Chris Delano kcdelano@comcast.net

CPanzy CPanzy@yahoo.com

Danisha Dumornay d.dumornay@live.com

delorme@aol.com

Eleanor Wentworth EleanorWent@Comcast.net

Elvira Smith esmith@umassd.edu

Frances Prutsman frances.prutsman@gmail.com

Frank Lyons frank.lyons@comcast.net

Holly Petruzzo hollypetruzzordh@comcast.net

Janet Trask janettrask@gmail.com

Jean-Christophe Louis jnchristophel26@gmail.com

John Cowan Morrisey@comcast.net

John Marmolejo John.Marmolejo@BMCHP.org

Karen Lynch karenlynch27@comcast.net

Karen Sunnarborg ksunnarborg@msn.com

Kristen Dennette dfamchiro@gmail.com 

Laura McEvoy lmcevoy@nrcollab.org

Louise Mello womenofpowerservices@gmail.com

Malena Hood Malena.Hood@state.ma.us



Maryann Towle mtowlerdh@msn.com

Michael Tafe Dmtafe@gmail.com

Michelle Meranda michellemeranda@gmail.com

Molly McCabe molly.mccabe4@gmail.com

Nancy Gordon holadmin@comcast.net

Naroushta Dessalines dessalines.naroushta@yahoo.com

Ozene Dean ozene.dean@comcast.net

Paige Morrone pmorrone@tcabrockton.org

Patrick Holstad peholstad@gmail.com

Patrick Honeywell pathoneywell33@hotmail.com

Paulo Gomes pgomes@hhsconsultingroup.com

Peggy Mentor peggymentor@yahoo.com

Ray Yancey ryanceyjr@verizon.net

Robert Gallagher rgallagher@nrcollab.org

Ronad Decimus ronaddecimus@gmail.com

Ruth Rogene telfortruth@gmail.com

Sally Borges s_borges@stoughtonschools.org

She-Tara Smith ssmith@befruitfulbirthing.com

Sophal Sok sophalsok1@gmail.com

Thais Jardim thaisjardim10@hotmail.com

Ursula Spont uspont@gmail.com

Vanessa Dautruche VD2116@gmail.com


